## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.1620-1621/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2021 in CAN No. 1/2021 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

ANUP MAJEE Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

IA Nos 46280 and 46249 of 2022 in SLP(Crl) No. 6405/2021 (II-B)

Date: 25-04-2022 The applications in SLP(Crl) No 6405 of 2021

were mentioned today.

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR Mr. Anuroop Chakravarti, Adv.

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## IA Nos 46280 and 46249 of 2022 in SLP(Crl) No. 6405/2021

- 1 Upon being mentioned, taken on board.
- 2 List the applications on 10 May 2022 with the main matter, which is already listed on 10 May 2022.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER